Martha Jane Hopkins

Occupant Name: Martha Jane Hopkins

Section X, Lot 24 Location:

Date of Birth: 6/19/1921

Date of Death: 4/17/2001

Date of Burial: 4/20/2001

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Unknown

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

Martha Jane Hopkins

June 19, 1921-April 17, 2001

Martha Jane Hopkins, grandchildren; and five 79, of Seymour, died at 4:38 p.m. Tuesday, April 17, 2001, at Columbus Regional Hospital in Columbus.

She was a member of the Glenlawn Apostolic Pentecostal Church in Seymour. She lived all her life in Jackson County. She worked in a canning factory; worked at the Holiday Inn for five years and at Murphy's Department Store. She owned Seymour City Cab and always enjoyed driving. She also enjoyed flowers.

Born June 19, 1921, in Brownstown, she was the daughter of William and Georgia M. Dierker Way-

Survivors include two sons, William Walker Of Scipio and Thomas Leroy Walker of Columbus; 12 grandchildren; 37 great-

grandchilgreat-great dren.

She was preceded in death by three sons, Horace Walker, Jr., Paul Eugene Walker and Steven Walker; a daughter, Mary Elizabeth Walker; and three brothers, Doyle "Dode" Wayman, James Delbert Wayman Sr., and Herman D. Wayman. Brother Larry Robbins

will conduct funeral services at 1:30 p.m. Friday at Voss and Sons Funeral Service, Voss Chapel, in Seymour. Burial will be in Fairview Cemetery in Brownstown.

Friends may call from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Thursday and after 12 p.m. Friday at the funeral home.

Memorials may be given to Bartholomew County Hospice or the American Heart Association.

